IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx DEK 14.0048X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2022-01-18

226248200-Annex1_to ExTR14.0060.05.pdf
- additional manufacturing location
- change of type code
- minor constructional change
Annex 1 to Report No. NL/DEK/ExTR14.0060/05
Page 1 of 2
Form 124
Version 4 (2019-10)
Thermal data
Minimum ambient temperature is - 40 °C.
The relation between temperature class and maximum ambient temperature is as listed in the following
table:
T6 T5 T4...T1
Type DIS82(*).**X****** 45 °C 60 °C 60 °C
Type DIS82(*).**H****** 42 °C 57 °C 60 °C
Electrical data
Supply circuit (terminals 3, 4):
in type of protection intrinsic safety Ex ia IIC, only for connection to a certified intrinsically safe circuit, with
the following maximum values:
Ui = 30 V, Ii = 131 mA, Pi = 983 mW (linear barrier), Pi = 700 mW (electronically limited barrier);
for Type DIS82(*).**X******: Ci = 0 nF, Li = 5 μH,
for Type DIS82(*).**H******: Ci = 3.5 nF, Li = 75 μH.
Sensor circuit (terminal 1, 2):
the type of protection, and the electrical values Uo, Io and Po of the sensor circuit are the same as those of
the external supply circuit, as connected to  terminals 3 and 4.
Co is the same as Co of the external supply circuit (terminals 3, 4).
Lo is the same as Lo of the external supply circuit (terminals 3, 4), decreased with (Li) 5 μH.
for Type DIS82(*).**H******:
Co is the same as Co of the external supply circuit (terminals 3, 4), decreased with (Ci) 3.5 nF.
Lo is the same as Lo of the external supply circuit (terminals 3, 4), decreased with (Li) 75 μH.
If an active sensor is applied, the combination of sensor circuit and supply circuit shall not result in
exceeding the maximum electrical values  Ui, Ii and Pi of the supply circuit.
The intrinsically safe circuits are infallibly separated from parts which can be earthed.
Annex 1 to Report No. NL/DEK/ExTR14.0060/05
Page 2 of 2
Form 124
Version 4 (2019-10)
Type designation
Detailed Nomenclature of the approved versions of the VEGADIS 82 is as follows:
DIS82(*).
DIS82(*).
* other scope; not relevant for safety
H aluminum special color / IP66, IP68(0,2 bar)
protection
I IP66/IP67 NEMA 4X
N
H IEC Ex ia IIC T6 Ga, Gb + IEC Ex t IIIC T* Da, Db IP66
C IEC Ex ia IIC T6 Ga, Gb
A aluminum / IP66, IP68(0,2 bar)
V stainless steel (precision casting) 316L / IP66, IP68(0,2 bar)
S for panel mounting (72 x 72 mm)
electronic
X 4…20mA
H 4…20mA/HART
housing
K plastic / IP66,IP67
O ATEX II 1G, 2G Ex ia IIC T6 Ga, Gb + Schiffszulassung
H ATEX II 1G, 2G Ex ia IIC T6 Ga, Gb + ATEX II 1D, 2D Ex t IIIC T* Da, Db IP66
approval
C ATEX II 1G, 2G Ex ia IIC T6 Ga, Gb
O IEC Ex ia IIC T6 Ga, Gb + ship approval
I worldwide
g h i
scope
A europe
a b c d e f
IP66/IP68 NEMA 6P (0,2 bar)
S IP40 NEMA 1
cable entry / connection
M M20x1.5 / cable gland PA black
6 M20x1.5 / cable gland brass nickle-plated;
D M20x1.5 / blind plug
X without
J 1/2NPT / cable gland PA black
K M20x1.5 / cable gland PA blue
L M20x1.5 / cable gland stainless steel
O M20x1.5 / cable gland brass nickle-plated
P 1/2NPT / cable gland brass nickle-plated
A built-in
K mounted; with Bluetooth, magnetic operation
kind of mounting
F without; cover with display window
8 1/2NPT / cable gland brass nickle-plated;
N 1/2NPT / blind plug
* another (certified) cable glands, blind plugs,
cable bushings, plug connectors
adjustment and indication unit PLICSCOM
X without
C for carrier rail, wall-mounting with plastic
E for tube mounting (29…60 mm) incl.
A for wall-mounting with aluminium or
D for carrier rail with aluminium or
F for panel mounting
certificate
M with
* * * * * * * * *
X without
2021-06-22
48870-EN-210622

Annex to Report NL/DEK/ExTR14.0060/02
 Page 2 of 2
Type designation
Detailed Nomenclature of the approved versions of the VEGADIS DIS82 is as follows:
DIS82(*).
DIS82(*).
H aluminum special color / IP66, IP68(0,2 bar)
protection
I IP66/IP67 NEMA 4X
N
H IEC Ex ia IIC T6 Ga, Gb + IEC Ex t IIIC T* Da, Db IP66
C IEC Ex ia IIC T6 Ga, Gb
A aluminum / IP66, IP68(0,2 bar)
V stainless steel (precision casting) 316L / IP66, IP68(0,2 bar)
S for panel mounting (72 x 72 mm)
electronic
X 4…20mA
H 4…20mA/HART
housing
K plastic / IP66,IP67
O ATEX II 1G, 2G Ex ia IIC T6 Ga, Gb + Schiffszulassung
H ATEX II 1G, 2G Ex ia IIC T6 Ga, Gb + ATEX II 1D, 2D Ex t IIIC T* Da, Db IP66
approval
C ATEX II 1G, 2G Ex ia IIC T6 Ga, Gb
O IEC Ex ia IIC T6 Ga, Gb + ship approval
I worldwide
g h i
scope
A europe
a b c d e f
IP66/IP68 NEMA 6P (0,2 bar)
S IP40 NEMA 1
cable entry / connection
M M20x1.5 / cable gland PA black
6 M20x1.5 / cable gland brass nickle-plated;
D M20x1.5 / blind plug
X without
J 1/2NPT / cable gland PA black
K M20x1.5 / cable gland PA blue
L M20x1.5 / cable gland stainless steel
O M20x1.5 / cable gland brass nickle-plated
P 1/2NPT / cable gland brass nickle-plated
8 1/2NPT / cable gland brass nickle-plated;
N 1/2NPT / blind plug
* another (certified) cable glands, blind plugs,
cable bushings, plug connectors
adjustment and indication unit PLICSCOM
X without
A built-in
K mounted; with Bluetooth, magnetic operation
U mounted; with Bluetooth, battery, magnetic
kind of mounting
F without; cover with display window
C for carrier rail, wall-mounting with plastic
E for tube mounting (29…60 mm) incl.
A for wall-mounting with aluminium or
D for carrier rail with aluminium or
F for panel mounting
certificate
M with
* * * * * * * * *
X without
48870-EN-171110
48870-EN-171110